May 5, 2021
Mr. David Rhoades
Senior Vice President
Exelon Generation Company, LLC
President and Chief Nuclear Officer
Exelon Nuclear
4300 Winfield Road
Warrenville, IL 60555

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
04372008 71-10660 Breaker failed to close
04384093 RHR pump 10P-3D trip or control power loss ST-2AM
04384096 RHRSW PMP 10P-1D TRIP during ST-2AM
CR-JAF-2014-
05321
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
04411552 ER-AA-200, PM Program, Requires Clarification
Miscellaneous
Information Notice No. 95-02, Problems with General
Electric CR2940 Contact Blocks in Medium-Voltage Circuit
Breakers
Information Notice No. 97-08, Potential Failures of General
Electric Magne-Blast Circuit Breaker Subcomponents
Information Notice No. 99-13, Insights from NRC Inspections
of Low- and -Medium Voltage Circuit Breaker Maintenance
Programs
Information Notice No. 2007-34, Operating Experience
Regarding Electrical Circuit Breakers
Medium Voltage Circuit Breakers Performance-Centered
Maintenance Template, Revision 7
09/18/2018
G080-0631 (G47) Magne-Blast Circuit Breaker (Vendor Manual) 10
Procedures  ER-AA-200 Preventive Maintenance Program 5
ER-AA-200 Preventive Maintenance Program 4
ER-AA-200 Preventive Maintenance Program 3
ER-AA-200-1001 Equipment Classification 5
ER-AA-200-1003 Maintenance Strategy Analysis 1
ER-AA-200-1004 PCM Templates 1
MP-054.01 4.16 kV Magne Blast Breaker 34
MP-054.03 4.16 kV Magne-Blast Breaker Overhaul 09
OP-46A 4160 V and 600 V Normal AC Power Distribution 71
WC-AA-120 Preventive Maintenance (PM) Database Revision
Requirements
5
Work Orders  00119557-01 Replace 52/SMLS, 52/IS, 52/CLMS, and 52/LC Switch 05/22/2008
13
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Assemblies
00119557-01 Replace 52/SMLS, 52/IS, 52/CLMS, and 52/LC Switch
Assemblies
05/22/2008
00176103-01 PM - Replace 52/SMLS, 52/IS, 52/CLMS, and 52/LC Switch
Assemblies
12/09/2009
00393687-01 71-10610 (10P-1D) BRKER Failed to Close When Placed in
Start
05098278 09-3-2-35 RHRSW PMP 10P-1D TRIP during ST-2AM
51690167-01 Replace 52/SMLS, 52/IS, 52/CLMS, and 52/LC Switch
Assemblies
01/29/2009
71111.13 Corrective Action
Documents
04301895 SLC Squib Valve Continuity Loss
04400048 Unexpected Alarm for 09-8-1-21 'A' DC Ground
04412245 SLC Squib Valve Continuity Loss
04412368 70FN-6B Control Power Loss
Operability
Evaluations
ACT-1-21-0784 Operability Evaluation LCO Tracking for Control Room
Emergency Ventilation Supply Fan B, 70FN-6B
Procedures  AOP-22 DC Power System A Ground Isolation 33
OP-59A Battery Room Ventilation 19
ST-16GA A LPCI MOV Independent Power Supply Test 4